

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Eagan Foundation Announces Community Grant Applications Are Now Available

(EAGAN, MN)December 3, 2017 – The Eagan Foundation announces the 2018 Community Grants Program availability. Community organizations are encouraged to submit grant proposals to fund Eagan-based initiatives. Eligible grantees are nonprofit organizations based in Eagan and/or focused on serving the Eagan community. Past grants have typically been \$2,000 or less, however applicants are encouraged to submit detailed grant applications reflecting the amount requested.

Since 1991, the Eagan Foundation has contributed more than \$1,000,000 to the Eagan community through student scholarships, local initiatives, and community grants. In 2017, the Eagan Foundation awarded \$13,000 to 17 local non-profit organizations. Our Community Grants Program supports local nonprofit organizations that provide services directly in Eagan. The Eagan Foundation strongly believes in supporting the efforts of organizations that make Eagan a better place to live, learn, work and play.

<u>For applications and grant criteria</u>, visit www.eaganfoundation.org. Grant applications are due Tuesday, January 16, 2018 and can be mailed to:

Eagan Foundation, Inc.
Community Grants Committee
P.O. Box 211192
Eagan, MN 55121

Or: admin@eaganfoundation.org

Awards will be announced by February 5, 2018 and will be awarded at an awards breakfast at 7:30 a.m. on Thursday, February 22 at Lone Oak Grill. For more information, contact the Eagan Foundation at admin@eaganfoundation.org.

About the Eagan Foundation

The Eagan Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit community-building organization, whose vision is to make Eagan the best place to live, learn, work and play. Its mission is investing in Eagan's future by providing community connections, grants, and scholarships. The Eagan Foundation was founded in 1990 and encourages, supports, and enhances ideas, funding, and collaborative action to meet community needs. To date, the Foundation has raised and reinvested more than \$1,000,000 in the community through its scholarship, community initiatives, and community grants programs. For additional information or to learn how you can volunteer for the Eagan Foundation, visit www.eaganfoundation.org or email admin@eaganfoundation.org.